
11   Óy!íãƒ
Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛y, ÷e´ÓyÓ˚ñ  5 x Ï̂QyÓÓ˚ñ 2018

Kolkata� Friday � October 5, 2018
Arthik Lipi, Page 11

NOTICE INVITING TENDER
Assistant Engineer, P.W.D.
Kolkata North Sub Division-I
invites Tender no. 11/KNSD-
I of 2018-19 for the
w o r k s ( 1 ) P r o v i d i n g
barricading on Kolkata
Jessore road near
Bhagabati Park (Left side)
and Shyamnagar
crossing(both side in
connection with Durga Puja
Festival 2018
Application date.10.10.18
Detail is available in the
Departmental website
( h t t p : / / w w w. p w d w b . i n )
and office notice board.

Sd/-
Assistant Engineer,

PWDte
Kolkata North Sub

Division-I

Tender, Govt. of West Bengal
Quotation of works are
hereby invited by Assistant
Engineer, PWD. Uluberia
Electrical Sub-Division,
Gangarampur PWD Office
Campus, Uluberia, Howrah.
from the reputed suppliers/
contractors having
experienced in similar
nature of works as
follows:
(1) Name of Work: SITC of
Fire Alarming System at
residual portion of Gabberia
state General Hospital,
Howrah, NIQ No. 2I/Q of
2018-19 Last date of
permission: 09.10.2018 up
to 4.00 P.M.
For details information
contact to the undersigned.

Sd/-
Assistant Engineer. PWD
Uluberia Electrical Sub-

Division

TENDER NOTICE
Assistant Engineer,
Basirhat Sub-Division,
P.H.E.Dte. invites offline
Tender Notice No.11/BHTSD
of 2018-2019 SI.No.1 to 11
Dated 01/10/2018 from
Bonafide out siders. Last
date of application : 10/10/
2018 up to 2.30 P.M the
details can be obtained
from the website
www.wbphed.gov.in

Sd/-
Assistant Engineer

Basirhat Sub-Division
PHE.Dte.

NIT No.07/KSD/PHE/2018-2019

Sealed Tender are invited
by the Assistant Engineer,
Kandi Sub-Division,
PHE.Dte., for the work of
Sinking of India Mark-II Tube
-Well (100mmx40mm) depth
60.0 mtr under Kandi Sub-
Division. Last date of
application is on 25/10/2018
up to 13.30 Hrs. For
details, please visit the
w e b s i t e
www.wbphed.gov.in

Sd/-
Assistant Engineer
Kandi Sub-Division

P.H.Engineering Dte.

Sealed Quotation are hereby
invited by the Assistant
Engineer PWD Murshidabad
Electrical Sub-Division,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
01 (One) No.work vide N.I.Q.
No. 37/MESD/Q of 2018-19.
Eligibility resourceful
bonafide having experience
in similar nature of work.
Date of receiving of tender
up to 11.10.2018. Details
may had in above office on
any working day during
office hours.

Sd/-
Assistant Engineer,P.W.D
Murshidabad Electrical

Sub-Division

NIT No. WBIW/SDO-III/CDDD/
NIT-10/2018-2019

Sealed tenders are invited
by the undersigned for the
following work: 1) Urgent
Jungle cutting from bank
slope of DWF Channel from
Nalmuri to Ghushighata in
block-Bhangar-1, P.S-
Bhangar, under Calcutta
Drainage Outfall Sub-
division-III of Calcutta
drainage Outfall Division.,
Amount put to Tender-
2,40,097/-, Last date of
receiving application for
tender: 9.10.18 upto 2.00
p.m and last date of issue
of tender papers: 9.10.18
from 2.00 p.m to 5.00 p.m..
last date & time for
receiving sealed tender
papers: 11.10.18 upto 2.00
p.m. date & time of opening
tender papers: 11.10.18 at
3.00 p.m. Detail inforamtion
is available from the Office
of the undersigned  on any
working day.

Sd/-

Sub-Divisional Officer
Calcutta Drainage Outfall

Sub-Division-III

NIQ No.-WBPWD/EE-KED/
NIQ-34/2018-19

Name of Works- Annual
C o m p r e h e n s i v e
Maintenance contract of
2 x 3TR Precision type
Air Conditioner
(Emerson make)
installed at server room
of the Central Library,
Block-II under Writers'
Buildings Electrical
Section-IV under
Writers' Buildings
Electrical Sub-Division,
PWD.
Last date of receipt of
application for permission of
quotation on 11/10/2018 up
to 03-00 P.M.
Last date of issue of
quotation:- 12/10/2018 up
to 4-00 P.M.
Quotations will be received
on 12/10/2018 up to 04.30
P.M.
Details may be available
from the office of the
undersigned during office
hours on specified working
days & may visit the
Website:- https://pwdwb.in
& https://wbtenders.gov.in.
In case of any unscheduled
holiday/Bandh/Strike on any
of the aforesaid dates, the
next working day will be
treated as scheduled day
for the purpose.
Executive Engineer, PWD

Kolkata Electrical
Division

N.I.T. NO : 11/AE/DDSD of
2018-2019

Sealed Tenders are invited
from bonafide outsiders
having credential of Similar
nature of work for 01
(One)no. of as follows:
1. Barracading for Durga
Puja Festival on B.T. Road
from 6.20 Kmp to 12.00
Kmp during the year 2018-
19. Last date of application:
10.10.2018 upto 1.00 P.M.
For details contact in Office
Notice Board at Assistant
Engineer, Dum Dum Sub-
Division, P.W.D. 166/10,
B.T.Road, (Gr.Floor)
Kolkata-700 108.

Sd/-
Assistant Engineer

(P.W.D)
Dum Dum Sub-Division
Govt. of West Bengal

SI. No. 1 N.I.Q.No.141/Q of
2018-19 Name of Work :
"Installation of Lightning
conductor at N.S.
Building of Presidency
University--- Lightning
conductor installation at
Eastern portion of
building." Critical Dates:
1. Last date of
permission & receive
application : 11.10.2018
upto 4.30 PM.
2.Tender/Quotation will
receive up to:-2 P.M. of
12.10.2018.
3. Date of Opening
Tender:- After 2 p.m. of
12.10.2018
SI. No. 2 N.I.Q.No.142/Q of
2018-19 Name of Work :
"Renovation of Calcutta
University-- Electrical
Installation for 15
passenger ACVVVF
machine room less
automatic lift in Asutosh
Building" Critical Dates:
1. Last date of
permission & receive
application : 11.10.2018
upto 4.30 PM.
2.Tender/Quotation will
receive up to:-2 P.M. of
12.10.2018
3. Date of Opening
Tender:- After 2 p.m. of
12.10.2018.
For any enquiry interested
participants are requested
to contact office of the
Executive Engineer, Kolkata
North Electrical Division, P-
5, CIT Road, 2nd floor,
Moulali, Kolkata-700014 on
working days.

Sd/-
Executive

Enginner,P.W.D.
Kolkata North Electrical

Division.
Sd/- Executive Engineer

Bankura Irrigation  Division, Bankura.

On behalf of the Governor of W.B. the Executive Engineer, Bankura
Irrigation Division, Bankura invites online e-tender for:-
1. M/R to Causeway approach road over river Darakeswar at
Surpanagar within Onda Block & Aral Bansi within Bankura-I
Block, District-Bankura under Bankura Irrigation Division.
A.P.T.- Rs. 16,54,495.00, Tender ID No. 2018_IWD_192563_1
Online Technical & Financial Bids with others documents submis-
sion end Date:- 31.10.2018 till 17.30 Hours IST. Details information,
downloading & uploading are available from the website
www.wbtenders.gov.in

e-N.I.T No - WBIW/EE/BNKID/eNIT-03/2018-19

N.I.T. No. 11/BSD of 2018-2019
of  A.E., (PWD) Behala Sub- Di-
vision for 1(One) no work.
Last date and time of applica-
tion: 09.10.2018 at 2.00 P.M.
Details will be available from
the website www.pwdwb.in
and notice board of this office
on all working days within of-
fice hours.

Sd/-
Assistant Engineer, PWD

Behala Sub-Division.

Govt. of West Bengal

˛ôîì˛ƒyÜ Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏúò xy£z!¢xy£z!¢xy£z ÓƒyˆÏB˛Ó˚ !¢£zÁ
õ%¡∫£zñ 4 xˆÏQyÓÓ˚ ≠ Ó,£fl˛ô!ì˛ÓyÓ˚

˛ôîì˛ƒyÜ Ñ˛Ó̊ Ï̂úò xy£z!¢xy£z!¢xy£z

ÓƒyˆÏB˛Ó˚ !¢£zÁ â˛®y ˆÑ˛yäÈÓ˚– ~!îò

ˆÌˆÏÑ˛£z xy£z!¢xy£z!¢xy£zÈÙÈ~Ó˚

òì%˛ò ~õ!v˛ ~ÓÇ !¢£zÁÈÙÈÓ˚ îy!Î˚c

!òˆÏúò ¢®#˛ô Ó:#– ÓƒyB˛

Ñ˛ì,≈˛˛ôˆÏ«˛Ó˚ ãy!Ó˚ Ñ˛Ó˚y !òˆÏî≈!üÑ˛yÎ˚

Óúy £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈñ 56 ÓäÈˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ â˛®y

ì˛yv˛¸yì˛y!v˛¸ xÓ¢ˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ xyˆÏÓîò

ãy!òˆÏÎ˚!äÈˆÏúò– ˆÓyv≈˛ ì§˛yÓ˚ ˆ¢£z

xy Ï̂Óîò @˘Ã£í Ñ˛ Ï̂Ó˚̂ ÏäÈ– Óƒy Ï̂B˛Ó˚ ¢Ó

Ñ˛Û!›˛ üyÖyÓ˚ ̂ Óyv≈̨  xö˛ !v˛ Ï̂Ó˚Q Ï̂¢≈Ó˚

¢Ó îy!Î̊c ̂ Ì Ï̂Ñ˛Á ì§̨ y Ï̂Ñ˛ xÓƒy£!ì˛

ˆîÁÎ˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ– ì˛ˆÏÓ ˆÓyv≈˛ â˛®yÓ˚

!ÓÓ˚& Ï̂k˛ ̂ Î ì˛îhs˛ â˛yúy Ï̂FäÈ ì˛y ãy!Ó˚

ÌyÑ˛ Ï̂Ó ~ÓÇ ~Ó˚ ãòƒ ì˛y Ï̂ì˛

ˆÑ˛yòÁ ≤Ã¶˛yÓ ˛ôv ¸̨̂ ÏÓ òy– ÓÓ˚Ç

ì˛îˆÏhs˛ xyÓ˚Á !Ñ˛ä%È ¢%!Óïy £ˆÏÓ

ÓˆÏú£z xyüyÓyî# ÓƒyB˛ Ñ˛ì,≈˛˛ô«˛–

!òˆÏî≈!üÑ˛yÎ˚ xyÓ˚Á Óúy £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈñ

¢®#˛ô Ó:# 2023 ¢yˆÏúÓ˚ 3

xˆÏQyÓÓ˚ ˛ôÎ≈hs˛ !¢£zÁ ~ÓÇ

~õ!v˛ÈÙÈÓ˚ ˛ôˆÏî ÌyÑ˛ˆÏÓò– â˛®y

ˆÑ˛yäÈˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ˛ôîì˛ƒyÜ ~ÓÇ ¢®#ò

Ó:#Ó˚ !ò Ï̂Î˚y Ï̂ÜÓ˚ ÖÓÓ˚ ̂ õúyÓ˚ ¢ Ï̂D

¢ˆÏD£z Ó,£fl˛ô!ì˛ÓyÓ˚

xy£z!¢xy£z!¢xy£z ÓƒyˆÏB˛Ó˚ ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚

5.23 üì˛yÇü v ẑ̨ Ï‡˛ î§yv˛̧yÎ̊ 319.50

›˛yÑ˛yÎ˚–

≤Ã¢Dì˛ñ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ˆúòˆÏîˆÏò

î%ò≈#!ì˛ ~ÓÇ fl˛∫yõ#Ó˚ ¢Çfl˛iyˆÏÑ˛ ¢%!Óïy

˛ôy£zˆÏÎ˚ ˆîÁÎ˚yÓ˚ x!¶˛ˆÏÎyÜ Ó˚ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ

â˛®y ˆÑ˛yäˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ !ÓÓ˚&ˆÏk˛– ˛≤ÃÌˆÏõ

!ì˛!ò ¢Ó x!¶˛ˆÏÎyÜ xfl˛∫#Ñ˛yÓ˚

Ñ˛ Ï̂Ó̊!äÈ Ï̂úò– ≤Ãy_´ò !¢£zÁÈÙÈÓ̊ ̨ôy Ï̂ü

î§y!v˛¸ˆÏÎ˚!äÈú xy£z!¢xy£z!¢xy£z

ÓƒyB˛Á– ˆ¢!ÓÓ˚ ì˛îˆÏhs˛ â˛®yÓ˚

!ÓÓ˚&ˆÏk˛ ì˛Ìƒ v˛zˆÏ‡˛ xy¢yÓ˚ ̨ôÓ˚ ÓƒyB˛

ì˛îhs˛ ÷Ó˚& Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏúÁ â˛®yˆÏÑ˛

¢Ó˚yˆÏòyÓ˚ ÓîˆÏú ú¡∫y ä%È!›˛ˆÏì˛

˛ôy‡˛yˆÏòy £Î˚– ~Ó˚˛ôÓ˚ Üì˛ xyÜˆÏfi›˛

ÓƒyˆÏB˛Ó˚ Óy!°Ï≈Ñ˛ ¢yïyÓ˚í ¢¶˛yÎ˚

ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚̂ Ï£y”˛yÓ˚̂ ÏîÓ˚ â˛y Į̈̂ ô ̨ô Ï̂Ó˚ ì§̨ yÓ˚

!ÓÓ˚&ˆÏk˛ ÓƒÓfl˛iy ̂ òÎ˚ ÓƒyB˛ Ñ˛ì,≈˛˛ô«˛–

òyõú ¢)â˛Ñ˛ñ î%!ÿ˛hs˛yÎ˚ !Ó!òˆÏÎ˚yÜÑ˛yÓ˚#Ó˚y
fi›˛yö˛  !Ó˚ˆÏ˛ôy›≈˛yÓ˚ ≠ ˛Ó,£fl˛ô!ì˛ÓyÓ˚

ˆö˛Ó˚ òyõú ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ ¢)â˛Ñ˛– ~!îò

î%˛ô%ˆÏÓ˚ 850 ˛ôˆÏÎ˚ˆÏr›˛ ˛ôˆÏv˛¸ ÎyÎ˚

ˆ¢òˆÏ¢:– !òö˛!›˛ ˛ôˆÏv˛¸ ÎyÎ˚ 260

˛ôˆÏÎ˚ˆÏr›˛Ó˚ ˆÓ!ü– ›˛yÑ˛yÓ˚ îyõ

~!îòÁ ˛ôˆÏv˛¸ˆÏäÈ v˛úyˆÏÓ˚Ó˚

ì%˛úòyÎ˚– Ó,£fl˛ô!ì˛ÓyÓ˚ î%˛ô%ˆÏÓ˚Ï

ˆ¢òˆÏ¢ˆÏ:Ó˚ ¢)â˛Ñ˛ 858 ˛ôˆÏÎ˚ˆÏr›˛

˛ôˆÏv˛¸ î§yv˛¸yÎ˚ 35116 ˛ôˆÏÎ˚ˆÏr›˛–

!òö˛!›˛ ¢)â˛Ñ˛ 267 ˛ôˆÏÎ˚r›˛ ˛˛ôˆÏv˛¸

î§yv˛¸yÎ˚ 10591 ˛ôˆÏÎ˚ˆÏr›˛–

Ó,£fl˛ô!ì˛ÓyÓ˚ ›˛yÑ˛yÓ˚ îyõ v˛úyÓ˚

≤Ã!ì˛ ˛ôˆÏv˛¸ˆÏäÈ 73.77 ›˛yÑ˛y–

!ÓˆÏü°ÏK˛Ó˚y ÓúˆÏäÈòñ õ)úƒÓ,!k˛

ˆ‡˛Ñ˛yˆÏì˛ ~ÓÇ ›˛yÑ˛yÓ˚ ˛ôì˛ò Ó˚&ÖˆÏì˛

!Ó˚ãy¶≈˛ ÓƒyB˛ x!ì˛ Ñ˛v˛¸y ˛ôîˆÏ«˛˛ô

!òˆÏì˛ ˛ôyˆÏÓ˚ñ ~£z v˛zˆÏmˆÏÜ

!Ó!òˆÏÎ˚yÜÑ˛yÓ˚#Ó˚yÁ G%§˛!Ñ˛ !òˆÏì˛

â˛y£zˆÏäÈò òy– Üì˛ ¢ÆyˆÏ£Ó˚

ˆáy°ÏíyõˆÏì˛y xyÓ˚!Óxy£z ˆÓ˚ˆÏ˛ôy

ˆÓ˚›˛ Óyv˛¸ˆÏì˛ ˛ôyˆÏÓ˚ 0.25 üì˛yÇü–

xyÓ˚!Óxy£z ÓˆÏúˆÏäÈ ~£z õyˆÏ¢ ì˛yÓ˚y

ÓyãyˆÏÓ˚ 36 £yãyÓ˚ ˆÑ˛y!›˛ ›˛yÑ˛y

ë˛yúˆÏì˛ ˛ôyˆÏÓ˚– Üì˛ â˛yÓ˚ ÓäÈˆÏÓ˚Ó˚

ì%˛úòyÎ˚ Ó,£fl˛ô!ì˛ÓyÓ˚ ÓƒyˆÏÓ˚ú !˛ôä%È

x˛ô!Ó˚ˆÏüy!ïì˛ ˆì˛ˆÏúÓ˚ îyõÁ

|ïπ≈õ%Ö#– ˆÓ r›˛ x˛ô!Ó˚ˆÏüy!ïì˛

ˆì˛ˆÏúÓ˚ îyõ î§y!v˛¸ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ ÓƒyˆÏÓ˚ú

!˛ôä%È 86.11 õy!Ñ≈˛ò v˛úyÓ˚–

£zv˛z~¢ x˛ô!Ó˚ˆÏüy!ïì˛ ˆì˛ˆÏúÓ˚

îyõ ÓƒyˆÏÓ˚ú !˛ôä%È £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ 76.25

õy!Ñ≈˛ò v˛úyÓ˚– !ÓˆÏü°ÏK˛Ó˚y

ãy!òˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈòñ v˛úyˆÏÓ˚ ˛ôì˛ò Óy

!ÓŸª ÓyãyˆÏÓ˚ ˆì˛ˆÏúÓ˚ îyõ Óyv˛¸yÓ˚

x!¶˛áyì˛ ˆì˛y xyˆÏäÈ£zñ £yˆÏú ÓƒyB˛

òÎ˚ ~õò xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ¢Çfl˛iy=!úÓ˚

xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ fl˛∫yfl˛iƒ !òˆÏÎ˚ !â˛hs˛y

Óy!v˛¸ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ ˛ô!Ó˚Ñ˛y‡˛yˆÏõyÎ˚ }íîyì˛y

xy£z~ú xƒyu˛ ~ö˛~ˆÏ¢ òÜˆÏîÓ˚

¢õ¢ƒyÁ– ì˛yÓ˚ v˛z˛ôˆÏÓ˚ ú!@¿Ñ˛yÓ˚#Ó˚y

¢ì˛Ñ≈˛ }íò#!ì˛Ó˚ Á˛ôÓ˚– ì˛yÓ˚y õˆÏò

Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ò ¢%ˆÏîÓ˚ £yÓ˚ Óyv˛¸ˆÏì˛ ̨ ôyˆÏÓ˚–

~õ!òˆÏì˛ ¢%î Óyv˛¸ˆÏú ÓˆÏu˛Ó˚

ÓyãyˆÏÓ˚ â˛yDy £ˆÏì˛ ˛ôyˆÏÓ˚– xy¢ˆÏì˛

˛ôyˆÏÓ˚ v˛úyˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ îyõ– ì˛y ›˛yÑ˛yÓ˚

îyˆÏõÓ˚ ˛ôì˛ˆÏòÓ˚ ˆ«˛ˆÏe ~Ñ˛›˛y Óv˛¸

ö˛ƒyQÓ˚ £ˆÏÎ˚ v˛z‡˛ˆÏì˛ ˛ôyˆÏÓ˚– ì˛ˆÏÓ

¢)â˛ Ï̂Ñ˛Ó˚ ~£z ˛ôì˛ Ï̂òÓ˚ ö˛ Ï̂ú

î%!ÿ˛hs˛yÎ˚ ˛ôˆÏv˛¸ˆÏäÈò îyúyú ˛ôyv˛¸yÓ˚

!Ó!òˆÏÎ˚yÜÑ˛yÓ˚#Ó˚y– ì˛yˆÏîÓ˚ Ó_´Óƒñ

~Ó˚ ö˛ˆÏú ÓyãyˆÏÓ˚ !Ó!òˆÏÎ˚yÜ

Ñ˛õˆÏÓ– ~!îò ˆÎ ¢õhfl˛ ˆüÎ˚yˆÏÓ˚Ó˚

îyõ £…y¢ ˆ˛ôˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ ˆ¢=!ú £ú

¶˛yÓ˚ì˛ ˆ˛ôˆÏ›˛Δy!úÎ˚yõñ £z!u˛Î˚yò

xˆÏÎ˚ú Ñ˛ˆÏ˛ô≈yˆÏÓ˚üòñ ˆ¢r›˛Δyú

Óƒy Ï̂B˛Ó̊–

ÓƒÓ¢y!Î˚Ñ˛ ¢¡±¢yÓ˚í v˛yÑ˛ÓƒyÑ˛ÈÙÈ~Ó˚
fi›˛yö˛  !Ó˚ˆÏ˛ôy›≈˛yÓ˚ ≠ ˛2020 ¢yˆÏú

üì˛ÓˆÏ°Ï≈ ˛ôy ˆîÁÎ˚yÓ˚ xyˆÏÜ

!òˆÏãˆÏîÓ˚ ÓƒÓ¢yÎ˚ ˜Ó!â˛eƒ xyòˆÏì˛

v˛zˆÏîƒyÜ# £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ ¢Çfl˛iy!›˛– ˛ô%ˆÏãyÓ˚

õ%̂ ÏˆÏÖ£z ÓyãyˆÏÓ˚ ~£z òì%̨ ò ˛ôˆÏíƒÓ˚

¢Ω˛yÓ˚ !òˆÏÎ˚ £y!ãÓ˚ £ˆÏÓ xyÑ˛°Ï≈í#Î˚

õˆÏv˛ˆÏúÓ˚ ˛ôyˆÏü v˛yÑ˛ÓƒyÑ˛ ÓyãyˆÏÓ˚

!òˆÏÎ˚ xy¢ˆÏäÈ ÁÎ˚y›≈˛yÓ˚ Ó›˛úñ £›˛

ÁÎ˚y›˛yÓ˚ Ó›˛úñ úyM˛ÈÓˆÏ:Ó˚ õˆÏì˛y

~Ñ˛y!ïÑ˛ ¢yõ@˘Ã#–

£z!ì˛õïƒ£z ≤Ãâ%˛Ó˚ òyõ#ÈÙÈîy!õ

¢Çfl˛iy ÓyãyˆÏÓ˚ ÌyÑ˛y ¢ˆÏ_¥Á ˆÑ˛ò

ˆ˛ôyüyˆÏÑ˛Ó˚ ÓyãyˆÏÓ˚ ì˛yÓ˚y òyõˆÏì˛

â˛ˆÏúˆÏäÈòñ ˆ¢ ≤Ã¢ˆÏD ¢Çfl˛iyÓ˚

ˆâ˛Î˚yÓ˚õƒyò Á !˛ô ¢yˆÏ:òy ãyòyòñ

¶˛yÓ˚ˆÏì˛Ó˚ õˆÏì˛y !Óüyú ÓyãyˆÏÓ˚ ¢Ó

¢õˆÏÎ˚£z ˆ˛ôyüyˆÏÑ˛Ó˚ ÓyãyˆÏÓ˚ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚

ÖyÁÎ˚yÓ˚ ¢Ω˛yÓòy Ó˚ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈñ Î!îÁ

v˛z!â˛Í õ)ˆÏúƒ ¶˛yú õyˆÏòÓ˚ ˛ôíƒ

ˆe´ì˛yˆÏÑ˛ ˆ˛ô§ÔˆÏäÈ ˆîÁÎ˚y ÎyÎ˚–

ì˛y£z ~£z ˆ«˛ˆÏe !òˆÏãˆÏîÓ˚

¢%òyõˆÏÑ˛ ¶˛Ó˚¢y Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚£z òyõˆÏì˛

â˛ˆÏúˆÏäÈò ì˛yÓ˚y–

ì§˛yÓ˚ xyÓ˚Á îy!Óñ 98 ÓäÈÓ˚

ïˆÏÓ˚ !òˆÏãˆÏîÓ˚ ¢%òyõ ïˆÏÓ˚ ˆÓ˚ˆÏÖ

Ó°Ï≈y!ì˛ ~ÓÇ ¢Ç!Ÿ’‹T oÓƒ ˆîˆÏüÓ˚

õyò%°ÏˆÏÑ˛ ¢Ó˚ÓÓ˚y£ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ xy¢ˆÏäÈ

v˛yÑ˛ÓƒyÑ˛– !òˆÏãÓ˚ ˆ«˛ˆÏe ~Öò

ˆîˆÏü x!Ó¢ÇÓy!îì˛ ü#°Ï≈fl˛iyò

v˛yÑ˛ÓƒyˆÏÑ˛Ó˚£z îÖˆÏú– ˆ¢£z ¢)e

ïˆÏÓ˚£z ¢Çfl˛iy õˆÏò Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏäÈñ ~ÖòÁ

ˆÓü!Ñ˛ä%È ˆ«˛e Ó˚ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈñ ˆÎÖyˆÏò

!òˆÏãˆÏîÓ˚ ÓƒÓ¢y ¢¡±¢yÓ˚í Ñ˛Ó˚yÓ˚

¢%ˆÏÎyÜ Ó˚ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ– ÎyÓ˚ ãòƒ ˆ˛ôyüyÑ˛

~ÓÇ äÈyì˛yÓ˚ ÓyãyÓ˚ ïÓ˚ˆÏì˛ xy¢ˆÏÓ˚

òyõˆÏäÈò ì˛yÓ˚y– !ì˛!ò xyÓ˚Á

ãyòyòñ £z!ì˛õˆÏïƒ£z =ãÓ˚yˆÏì˛Ó˚

ÓyãyˆÏÓ˚ â˛ˆÏú xy¢y ~£z ˆ˛ôyüyÑ˛

¢Ω˛yÓ˚ ü#á £z ˆîˆÏüÓ˚ xòƒeÁ

˛ôyÁÎ˚y ÎyˆÏÓ– î%Û!›˛ ˆ«˛ˆÏe ÓƒÓ¢yÓ˚

¢¡±¢yÓ˚ˆÏíÓ˚ ¢)e ïˆÏÓ˚ ¢Çfl˛iyÓ˚

Óì≈˛õyò ›˛yò≈Á¶˛yÓ˚ 70ÈÙÈ80 ˆÑ˛y!›˛

›˛yÑ˛y ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ xyÜyõ# 3 ÓäÈˆÏÓ˚Ó˚

õˆÏïƒ ˆÓˆÏv˛¸ 400 ˆÑ˛y!›˛ ä%È§ˆÏÎ˚

ˆö˛úˆÏÓ ÓˆÏú£z xyüy Ñ˛ì,≈˛˛ôˆÏ«˛Ó˚–

xyÜyõ# !îˆÏò !â˛!Ñ˛Í¢y ¢Çe´yhs˛

xy£z¢˛ôƒyÑ˛ñ ÓƒyˆÏu˛ã ãyì˛#Î˚

˛ôíƒÁ ˜ì˛!Ó˚ Ñ˛Ó˚yÓ˚ Ñ˛Ìy ¶˛yÓˆÏäÈ

¢Çfl įy–

˛ôˆÏíƒÓ˚ ¢Ω˛yÓ˚ Óyv˛¸yˆÏòyÓ˚

˛ôyüy˛ôy!ü ÓyãyˆÏÓ˚ ¢Çfl˛iyÓ˚ ˛ôˆÏíƒÓ˚

â˛y!£îy ÎyˆÏì˛ ˆõ›˛yˆÏòy ÎyÎ˚ñ ˆ¢

Ñ˛Ìy õyÌyÎ˚ ˆÓ˚ˆÏÖ â˛ú!ì˛ ÓäÈÓ˚

ˆü°Ï £ÁÎ˚yÓ˚ xyˆÏÜ£z Ó˚yˆÏãƒ 20!›˛

¢£ ˆÜy›˛y ˆîˆÏü 100!›˛

~:Ñœ$˛!¢¶˛ ˆfi›˛yÓ˚ Ö%úˆÏì˛ â˛ˆÏúˆÏäÈ

¢Çfl˛iy– ˛ô!Ó˚Ñ˛“òy Ó˚ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ 2020

¢yˆÏúÓ˚ õˆÏïƒ ˆ¢r›˛yˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ¢ÇÖƒy

250ˆì˛ !òˆÏÎ˚ ÎyÁÎ˚yÓ˚– ÷ï%

ˆîˆÏü£z òÎ˚ñ xyÜyõ# !îˆÏò !ÓˆÏŸªÓ˚

ÓyãyˆÏÓ˚ ~Ñ˛y!ïÑ˛ ˆîˆÏü ¢Çfl˛iyÓ˚

˛ôíƒ äÈ!v˛¸ˆÏÎ˚ !îˆÏì˛ v˛zˆÏîƒyÜ# £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ

¢Çfl˛iy– ÎyÓ˚ îÓ˚&ò ˆÖ§yã â˛úˆÏäÈ

ö ˛ƒyM˛Èy£z!ãÓ˚ñ ÎyˆÏîÓ˚ õyïƒˆÏõ

v˛yÑ˛ÓƒyˆÏÑ˛Ó˚ ˛ôíƒ ˛ôy!v˛¸ ˆîˆÏÓ

!Ó Ï̂î Ï̂ü–

¢Çfl˛iyÓ˚ !â˛ö˛~Ü!ã!Ñ˛v˛z!›˛¶˛

Sˆ¢ú¢V x!¶˛!ãÍ ˛ô%Ó˚Ñ˛yÎ˚fl˛i

ãyòyòñ v˛z_Ó˚ÈÙÈ˛ô)Ó≈ ¶˛yÓ˚ˆÏì˛ ¢õ#«˛y

â˛yúyˆÏì˛ !ÜˆÏÎ˚ ¢Çfl˛iy ˆîÖˆÏì˛ ˛ôyÎ˚

÷ï% ~£z xM˛ÈˆÏú£z ≤ÃyÎ˚ 600 ̂ Ñ˛y!›˛

›˛yÑ˛yÓ˚ äÈyì˛yÓ˚ ÓyãyˆÏÓ˚Ó˚

x!ïÑ˛yÇü£z xy£z!›˛!¢ÈÙÈÓ˚ îÖˆÏú

ÌyÑ˛ˆÏúÁ ˆ¢ÖyˆÏò Óy!Ñ˛ˆÏîÓ˚

ãòƒÁ ≤Ãâ%˛Ó˚ ¢Ω˛yÓòy Ó˚ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ–

Îye#ˆÏîÓ˚ xyâ˛Ó˚ˆÏí õyÌyÎ˚

£yì˛ ̨ô!ÿ˛õ ̂ Ó˚úÁˆÏÎ˚Ó˚

î%Ü≈y˛ô%ˆÏãyÓ˚ !îò=!úˆÏì˛

10 ̂ ãyv˛¸y x!ì˛!Ó˚_´

ˆ›˛Δò â˛yúyˆÏÓ ̨ô)Ó≈ ̂ Ó˚ú
fi›˛yö˛  !Ó˚ˆÏ˛ôy›≈˛yÓ˚ ≠ ˛ô%ˆÏãyÓ˚ !îò=!úˆÏì˛ ü£Ó˚ì˛!ú ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ £yãyÓ˚ õyò%°Ï

xyˆÏ¢ò ü£ˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ˛ô%ˆÏãy ˆîÖˆÏì˛– !üÎ˚yúî£ ˆõ£zò úy£zò ˆ¢Ñ˛üˆÏò 14

xˆÏQyÓÓ˚ ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ 18 xˆÏQyÓÓ˚ ˛ôÎ≈hs˛ x!ì˛!Ó˚_´ ˆ›˛Δò â˛úˆÏÓ

!üÎ˚yúî£ÈÙÈÓòÜ§yÁ ˆ¢Ñ˛üˆÏò– ~äÈyv˛¸yÁ !üÎ˚yúî£ Á Ó˚yòyáy›˛ ˆ¢Ñ˛üˆÏò

~Ñ˛ ˆãyv˛¸y ˆ›˛Δò â˛yúyˆÏòy £ˆÏÓ– !üÎ˚yúîÏ£ ˆfi›˛üò ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ ˆ›˛Δò!›˛ Ó˚yì˛

12.40 !õ!òˆÏ›˛ äÈyv˛¸ˆÏÓ ~ÓÇ Ó˚yòyáy›˛ ˆfi›˛üò ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ !üÎ˚yúîˆÏ£Ó˚ !îˆÏÑ˛

~Ñ˛!›˛ ˆ›˛Δò Ó˚yòyáy›˛ ˆfi›˛üò ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ Ó˚yì˛ 11.45 !õ!òˆÏ›˛ äÈyv˛¸ˆÏÓ–

~äÈyv˛¸yÁ Ó˚yòyáy›˛ ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ ÓòÜ§yÁˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ !îˆÏÑ˛ äÈyv˛¸ˆÏÓ Ó˚yì˛ 10›˛yÎ˚–

!üÎ˚yúî£ÈÙÈÓyÓ˚&£z˛ô%Ó˚ ˆfl˛ôüyú ˆ›˛Δò !üÎ˚yúî£ ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ äÈyv˛¸ˆÏÓ !ÓˆÏÑ˛ú

3.20 !õ!ò›˛ñ Ó˚yì˛ 12.30 !õ!ò›˛ ~ÓÇ 2.20 !õ!òˆÏ›˛–

ì˛ˆÏÓ ˛ô%ˆÏãyÓ˚ !îò=!úˆÏì˛ 34502ñ !üÎ˚yúî£ÈÙÈÑ˛ƒy!òÇ õyì,˛¶)˛!õ

ˆúyÑ˛yúñ 34355 Ñ˛ƒy!òÇÈÙÈˆ¢yòyÓ˚˛ô%Ó˚ ˆúyÑ˛yúñ 34602

!üÎ˚yúî£ÈÙÈÓyÓ˚&£z˛ô%Ó˚ õyì,˛¶)˛!õ ˆúyÑ˛yúñ 33401 !üÎ˚yúî£ÈÙÈÓòÜ§yÁ

õyì,˛¶)˛!õ ˆúyÑ˛yúñ 33366 ÓòÜ§yÁÈÙÈÓyÓ˚y¢ì˛ ˆúyÑ˛yúñ 31801

!üÎ˚yúî£ÈÙÈÑ,˛°åòÜÓ˚ õyì,˛¶)˛!õ ˆúyÑ˛yúñ 31836 Ñ,˛°åòÜÓ˚ÈÙÈ!üÎ˚yúî£

ˆúyÑ˛yúñ 31601 !üÎ˚yúî£ÈÙÈ Ó˚yòyáy›˛ õyì,˛¶)˛!õ ̂ úyÑ˛yú ~ÓÇ 31634

Ó˚yòyáy›˛ÈÙÈ!üÎ˚yúî£ ̂ úyÑ˛yúñ 16ñ 17ñ 18ñ19 ~ÓÇ 24 x Ï̂QyÓÓ˚ 2018

ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ Óy!ì˛ú Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ–

òì%˛ò

~¢xyÓ˚~¢ÈÙ

È~:!Ó01

!fl˛ôÑ˛yÓ˚ ̂ ¢y!òÓ˚

fi›˛yö˛  !Ó˚ˆÏ˛ôy›≈˛yÓ˚ ≠ ˛~:›˛Δy ˆÓ¢

!¢!Ó˚¢ ~Ó˚ ¢ˆÏD òì%˛ò

~¢xyÓ˚~¢ÈÙÈ~: !Ó 01 !fl˛ôÑ˛yÓ˚

úM˛È Ñ˛Ó˚ú ˆ¢y!ò £z!u˛Î˚y–

˛ôyÁÎ˚yÓ˚ö%˛ú ¢yv˛zu˛ñ ¢ˆÏD ~:›˛Δy

ˆÓ¢ñ 6 á^˘›˛yÓ˚ Óƒy›˛y!Ó˚ úy£zö˛ ¢ˆÏD

òòfi›˛˛ô !õv˛z!ãÑ˛ñ £yÕÒy ÁˆÏÎ˚›˛

¢¡ôß¨ ~£z !fl˛ôÑ˛yÓ˚ñ Óœ$›%˛Ì

Ñ˛yˆÏòÑ˛üò Ñ˛Ó˚y ÎyÎ˚ ¢£ˆÏã–

xˆÏQyÓˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ≤ÃÌõ !îÑ˛ ˆÌˆÏÑ˛

ÓyãyˆÏÓ˚ ˛ôyÁÎ˚y ÎyˆÏFäÈ– ò#úñ

Ñ˛yˆÏúyñ úyúñ ¢Ó%ãñ £ú%î ~£z

Ó˚ˆÏàÓ˚ Óœ$›%˛Ì !fl˛ôÑ˛yÓ˚ Ó˚ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ–

fi›˛yö˛  !Ó˚ˆÏ˛ôy›≈˛yÓ˚ ≠ ˛ô!ÿ˛õ

ˆÓ˚úÁˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ ¢y¡±!ì˛Ñ˛ ì˛ˆÏÌƒ

ˆÓ˚úºõˆÏíÓ˚ ¢õˆÏÎ˚ ¶˛yÓ˚ì˛#Î˚

Îye#ˆÏîÓ˚ ˆâ˛ÔÎ≈Ó,!_Ó˚ ˆÎ òõ%òy

˛ôyÁÎ˚y ÎyˆÏFäÈñ ì˛yˆÏì˛ õyÌyÎ˚ £yì˛

Ñ˛ì,≈̨ ˛ô Ï̂«˛Ó˚–

~Ñ˛ ¢Ó≈¶˛yÓ˚ì˛#Î˚ ÜíõyïƒˆÏõ

≤ÃÑ˛y!üì˛ ≤Ã!ì˛ˆÏÓîò xò%ÎyÎ˚#ñ ̂ ü°Ï

xÌ≈ÓˆÏ°Ï≈ î)Ó˚˛ôyÕ‘yÓ˚ ˆ›˛ΔˆÏò ÷ï%

˛ô!ÿ˛õ üyÖyˆÏì˛£z 1 ú«˛ 95

£yãyÓ˚ ̂ ì˛yÎ˚yˆÏúñ 81 £yãyÓ˚ 736

â˛yîÓ˚ñ 55 £yãyÓ˚ 573 Óy!úˆÏüÓ˚

ÁÎ˚yv˛¸ñ 5038!›˛ Óy!úü Á

7043!›˛ Ñ˛¡∫ú â%˛!Ó˚ £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ– â%˛!Ó˚

Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ˆÏäÈò ¶˛yÓ˚ì˛#Î˚ ˆÓ˚ˆÏúÓ˚

Îye#Ó˚y£z–

!Ñ˛ä%È!îò xyˆÏÜ ˆÓ˚úÁˆÏÎ˚

ˆ≤ÃyˆÏ›˛Ñ˛üò ˆö˛y¢≈ÈÙÈ~Ó˚ ì˛Ó˚ö˛

ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ ãyòyˆÏòy £ˆÏÎ˚!äÈúñ

2017ÈÙÈ18 ¢yˆÏú ˆ›˛Δò ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ ÷ï%

õÜ£z â%˛!Ó˚ £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ ≤ÃyÎ˚ 2.97

ˆÑ˛y!›˛ ›˛yÑ˛yÓ˚– ~£z ì˛y!úÑ˛yˆÏì˛£z

òÎ˚y ¢ÇˆÏÎyãò ˛ô!ÿ˛õ ˆÓ˚úÁˆÏÎ˚Ó˚

~£z ì˛Ìƒ–

ˆ¢r›˛Δyú ˆÓ˚úÁˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ õ%Öƒ

ãò¢ÇˆÏÎyÜ xy!ïÑ˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÑ˛Ó˚ ÜúyÎ˚

v˛z‹øy– ì§˛yÓ˚ õˆÏì˛ñ ˆü°Ï äÈÎ˚ õyˆÏ¢

˛ô!ÿ˛õ ˆÓ˚ú ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ 62 ú«˛

›˛yÑ˛yÓ˚ ¢¡ô!_ â%˛!Ó˚ £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ– Üì˛

ˆ¢yõÓyÓ˚ õ%¡∫£zˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ Óywy ˆÌˆÏÑ˛

~Ñ˛ Óƒ!_´ Ó˚yì˛úyõÜyõ# î)Ó˚˛ôyÕ‘yÓ˚

ˆ›˛ΔˆÏò ÁˆÏ‡˛ò– !ì˛ò!›˛ Ñ˛¡∫úñ äÈÎ˚!›˛

â˛yîÓ˚ Á !ì˛ò!›˛ Óy!úüÈÙÈ¢£ ì§˛yˆÏÑ˛

ˆ@˘Ãö˛ì˛yÓ̊ Ñ˛Ó̊y £Î̊–

¢yÓ˚y ¶˛yÓ˚ì˛ ã%ˆÏv˛¸£z ~£z â%˛!Ó˚Ó˚

Ó˚õÓ˚õy– Üì˛ !ì˛ò ÓäÈˆÏÓ˚ ˆõy›˛ 4

£yãyÓ˚ ˆÑ˛y!›˛ ›˛yÑ˛yÓ˚ â%˛!Ó˚ £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ

¶˛yÓ˚ì˛#Î˚ ˆÓ˚ˆÏú– ~£z «˛!ì˛Ó˚ õ%ˆÏÖ

î§y!v˛¸ˆÏÎ˚ Ñ˛#¶˛yˆÏÓ v˛zÍÑ,˛‹T ˛ô!Ó˚ˆÏ°ÏÓy

ˆîˆÏÓ ¶˛yÓ˚ì˛#Î˚ ˆÓ˚úñ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ

˛ôyŒ›˛yˆÏÓ xyõyˆÏîÓ˚ õyò!¢Ñ˛ì˛yñ

ˆ¶˛ˆÏÓ ̂ îÖyÓ˚ !Ó°ÏÎ˚–

ˆÓ˚Ñ˛v≈˛ ¢ÇÖƒÑ˛ Óy£zÑ˛ !Ó!e´ !£ˆÏÓ˚yÓ˚
õ%¡∫£zñ 4 xˆÏQyÓÓ˚ ≠ Üì˛ ˆ¢ˆÏ≤Wz¡∫Ó˚ õyˆÏ¢ ÚˆÓ˚Ñ˛v≈˛Û ¢ÇÖƒÑ˛ ˆõy›˛Ó˚

¢y£zˆÏÑ˛ú ~ÓÇ fl˛%Ò›˛yÓ˚ !Ó!e´ Ñ˛Ó˚ú !£ˆÏÓ˚y ˆõyˆÏ›˛yÑ˛˛ô≈ !ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛– ì˛yÓ˚y

ãy!òˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈñ Á£z õyˆÏ¢ ì˛yÓ˚y 7 ú«˛ 69 £yãyÓ˚ 138!›˛ ˆõy›˛Ó˚ ¢y£zˆÏÑ˛ú

~ÓÇ fl˛%Ò›˛yÓ˚ !Ó!e´ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ˆÏäÈ– Îy ì˛yˆÏîÓ˚ ˆÎ ˆÑ˛yòÁ ~Ñ˛!›˛ õyˆÏ¢Ó˚ !£ˆÏ¢ˆÏÓ

~ÖòÁ ˛ôÎ≈hs˛ ¢ˆÏÓ≈yFâ˛– ì˛yÓ˚y ãy!òˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈñ ˆÑ˛yòÁ ~Ñ˛!›˛ õyˆÏ¢ 7 ú«˛

50 £yãyÓ˚!›˛Ó˚ ˆÓ!ü ˆõy›˛Ó˚ ¢y£zˆÏÑ˛ú ~ÓÇ fl˛%Ò›˛yÓ˚ !Ó!e´ ˆÑ˛yòÁ ~Ñ˛!›˛

Ú›%˛ÈÙÈ˝£zúyÓ˚ ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òÛÓ˚ ˆ«˛ˆÏe ~›˛y£z ≤ÃÌõ–  ãy!òˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈñ â˛ú!ì˛ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛

ÓäÈˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ≤ÃÌõ äÈÛõyˆÏ¢ ì˛yˆÏîÓ˚ ˆõy›˛Ó˚ ¢y£zˆÏÑ˛ú ~ÓÇ fl˛%Ò›˛yÓ˚ !Ó!e´ 4.2

!õ!úÎ˚ò äÈy!v˛¸ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ– xˆÏQyÓÓ˚ÈÙÈòˆÏ¶˛¡∫ˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ v˛zÍ¢ˆÏÓÓ˚ õy¢=!úˆÏì˛ ì˛yˆÏîÓ˚

ˆõy›˛Ó˚ ¢y£zˆÏÑ˛ú Á fl˛%Ò›˛yÓ˚ !Ó!e´ òÎ˚yõyeyÎ˚ ˆ˛ôÔ§äÈˆÏÓ ÓˆÏú xyüyÓyî#

ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òÓ˚ Ñ˛ì≈˛yÓ˚y–

~ú!›˛!¢Ó˚ ¢%!Óïy Óyv˛¸yú ̂ õyî# ¢Ó˚Ñ˛yÓ˚
òÎ˚y!î!Õ‘ñ 4 xˆÏQyÓÓ˚ ≠ ÎÖò 50 ú«˛ ˆÑ˛w#Î˚ ¢Ó˚Ñ˛y!Ó˚ Ñ˛õ≈# xˆÏ˛ô«˛yÎ˚

Ó˚ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ ¢Æõ ˆÓì˛ò Ñ˛!õüˆÏòÓ˚ ¢%˛ôy!Ó˚ü ˆâ˛ˆÏÎ˚ ò)ƒòì˛õ ˆ˛ô ~ÓÇ

!ö˛›˛ˆÏõr›˛ ö˛ƒyQÓ˚ ˆÓ!ü ˆ˛ôˆÏì˛ ì˛Öò£z òˆÏÓ˚w ˆõyî#Ó˚ ¢Ó˚Ñ˛yÓ˚ ~ú!›˛!¢

¢%!Óïy Óyv˛¸yú– Ñ˛yÓ˚í 2020 ¢yˆÏúÓ˚ ˆ¢ˆÏ≤Wz¡∫ˆÏÓ˚ ~ú!›˛!¢Ó˚ xyÁì˛yÎ˚

~ˆÏ¢ ˆÜú ã¡ø%ÈÙÈÑ˛yŸ¬#Ó˚ ~ÓÇ v˛z_Ó˚ÈÙÈ˛ô)Ó≈yM˛Èú ~ÓÇ xy®yõyò m#˛ô˛ô%ˆÏO

!ÓõyˆÏò Îyì˛yÎ˚yì˛– ~£z !Ó°ÏˆÏÎ˚ !òˆÏî≈!üÑ˛y ̂ Ñ˛w#Î˚ ¢Ó˚Ñ˛yˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ¢õhfl˛ õs˛fÑ˛

Á îö˛ì˛ˆÏÓ˚ ì˛y ˛ôy‡˛yˆÏòy £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈñ ˛ôyüy˛ôy!ü ¢ì˛Ñ≈˛ Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ ~£z !òˆÏÎ˚

~ú!›˛!¢ÈÙÈÓ˚ x˛ôÓƒÓ£yÓ˚ ˆÎò òy Ñ˛Ó˚y £Î˚– ~ãòƒ ¢ÓˆÏâ˛ˆÏÎ˚ Ñ˛õ îyˆÏõÓ˚

!Óõyò !›˛!Ñ˛›˛ Ó%Ñ˛ Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏì˛ £ˆÏÓ– ~Ó˚ xyˆÏÜ 2014 ¢yˆÏúÓ˚ ˆ¢ˆÏ≤Wz¡∫Ó˚

˛ôÎ≈hs˛ ~ú!›˛!¢ÈÙÈÓ˚ xyÁì˛yÎ˚ Ó˚yÖy £ˆÏÎ˚!äÈú ã¡ø%ÈÙÈÑ˛yŸ¬#Ó˚ ~ÓÇ

v˛z_Ó˚ÈÙÈ˛ô)Ó≈yM˛Èú ~ÓÇ xy®yõyò m#˛ô˛ô%ˆÏO !ÓõyˆÏò Îyì˛yÎ˚yì˛– ì˛yÓ˚

¢õÎ˚¢#õy Óy!v˛¸ˆÏÎ˚ ̂ îÁÎ˚y £Î˚ ¢õˆÏÎ˚ ¢õˆÏÎ˚– ~Ó˚ xyˆÏÜ 2016 ¢yˆÏú ì˛y

î%ÛÓäÈˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ãòƒ Óy!v˛¸ˆÏÎ˚ ˆîÁÎ˚y £ˆÏÎ˚!äÈú–

˛ôÎ≈›˛Ñ˛ ̂ ÓyG˛y£z ãy£y Ï̂ã G˛y Ï̂õúyÓ˚ x!¶˛ Ï̂ÎyÜ

õ%¡∫£zñ 4 xˆÏQyÓÓ˚ ≠ xˆÏfl˛T…!úÎ˚yÓ˚ ˛ôÎ≈›˛Ñ˛ ˆÓyG˛y£z !Óúy¢Ó˝ú ãy£yˆÏã

˝I%!ì˛ â˛yúyˆÏòyÓ˚ x!¶˛ˆÏÎyÜ v˛zˆÏ‡˛ˆÏäÈ ~Ñ˛!›˛ ¶˛yÓ˚ì˛#Î˚ ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òÓ˚

Ñ˛õ≈#ˆÏîÓ˚ !ÓÓ˚&ˆÏk˛– Ó˚Î˚ƒyú Ñ˛ƒy!Ó˚!ÓÎ˚yò £zr›˛yÓ˚òƒyüòyú xˆÏfl˛T…!úÎ˚y xƒyu˛

!òv˛z!ãúƒyu˛ ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òÓ˚ Á£z ãy£yˆÏã á›˛òy!›˛ Üì˛ õyˆÏ¢ á›˛ˆÏúÁ

≤ÃÑ˛yˆÏüƒ ~ˆÏ¢ˆÏäÈ Ó,£fl˛ô!ì˛ÓyÓ˚– ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òÓ˚ õ%Ö˛ôye ¢%ãyò ˆÓyòyˆÏÓ˚Ó˚

x!¶˛ˆÏÎyÜñ ¶˛Î˚ãyÓ˚ xö˛ îƒ !¢!ã òyˆÏõ Á£z ãy£yã!›˛ 6 ˆ¢ˆÏ≤Wz¡∫Ó˚ !ì˛ò

Ó˚yˆÏì˛Ó˚ ºõˆÏí !¢v˛!ò ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ ˆäÈˆÏv˛¸!äÈú– !Ñ˛ä%È ˛ôˆÏÓ˚£z ˆ¢ÖyˆÏò ÁˆÏ‡˛ò

~Ñ˛!›˛ ¶˛yÓ˚ì˛#Î˚ ì˛yõyÑ˛ ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òÓ˚ 1300 Ñ˛õ≈#– ãy£yˆÏì˛ v˛zˆÏ‡˛£z ì§˛yÓ˚y

xòƒ Îye#ˆÏîÓ˚ ¢ˆÏD î%Ó≈ƒÓ£yÓ˚ Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏì˛ ÷Ó˚& Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ò– ãy£yˆÏãÓ˚ ˆv˛Ñ˛ñ ÓyÓ˚ñ

ˆÓ˚ˆÏhfl˛yÓ˚§yñ ÓƒyˆÏB˛yˆÏÎ˚›˛ £ú ¢£ !Ó!¶˛ß¨ ãyÎ˚ÜyÎ˚ ì˛y[˛Ó ÷Ó˚& Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ò Á£z

¶˛yÓ˚ì˛#Î˚ Ñ˛õ≈#Ó˚y– ì§˛yˆÏîÓ˚ ¢!Dò# !£ˆÏ¢ˆÏÓ !äÈˆÏúò ~Ñ˛îú fl˛∫“Ó¢òy

õ!£úyñ Î§yÓ˚y ~Ñ˛!›˛ ãò!≤ÃÎ˚ ˛ôˆÏò≈y@˘Ãy!ö˛Ñ˛ õƒyÜy!ãˆÏòÓ˚ õˆÏv˛ˆÏúÓ˚ ˛õˆÏì˛y

ˆ˛ôyüyÑ˛ ˛ôˆÏÓ˚!äÈˆÏúò– ¢%ãyˆÏòÓ˚ xyÓ˚Á x!¶˛ˆÏÎyÜñ !òˆÏãˆÏîÓ˚

ˆ¢úˆÏö˛yˆÏò !Ñ˛ˆÏüyÓ˚# ~ÓÇ Î%Óì˛# Îye#ˆÏîÓ˚ äÈ!Ó ˆì˛yúyÓ˚Á ˆâ˛‹Ty

Ñ˛Ó˚!äÈˆÏúò Á£z Ñ˛õ≈#Ó˚y– Á£z ˆÓ˛ôˆÏÓ˚yÎ˚y Ñ˛õ≈#ˆÏîÓ˚ ¶˛ˆÏÎ˚ Óy!Ñ˛ Îye#Ó˚y

!òˆÏãˆÏîÓ˚ Ó˚&ˆÏõ ë%˛ˆÏÑ˛ ˛ôˆÏv˛¸ò– ˛ôˆÏÓ˚ Ó˚Î˚ƒyú Ñ˛ƒy!Ó˚!ÓÎ˚yò £zr›˛yÓ˚òƒyüòyú

ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òÓ˚ xyÓ˚Á Ñ˛õ≈#Ó˚y ¢õ%ˆÏo !ÜˆÏÎ˚ ˛ô!Ó˚!fl˛i!ì˛ !òÎ˚s˛fˆÏí xyˆÏòò–

¢õ¢ƒy ¢õyïyˆÏò Á£z ¶˛yÓ˚ì˛#Î˚ ì˛yõyÑ˛ ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!ò Ñ˛ì,≈˛˛ôˆÏ«˛Ó˚ ¢ˆÏD

xyˆÏúyâ˛òyÎ˚ Ó¢y £ˆÏFäÈ ÓˆÏú ãy!òˆÏÎ˚ ¢%ãyò ÓˆÏúˆÏäÈòñ Á£z á›˛òyÓ˚ ãòƒ

xyì˛!B˛ì˛ Îye#ˆÏîÓ˚ Ñ˛yˆÏäÈ «˛õy ˆâ˛ˆÏÎ˚ ¢ö˛ˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ˛ô%ˆÏÓ˚y ›˛yÑ˛y ˆö˛Ó˚ì˛

!îˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈò ì§˛yÓ˚y–˛ôyÁÎ̊yÓ˚ fi›˛y£zúÎ%_´ òì%˛ò ~fl˛ôyÓ˚ Üy!v˛¸ úM˛È Ñ˛Ó˚ú ˆö˛yv≈˛ £z!u˛Î̊y–


